POST AND TELEGRAPH ORDINANCE 1923-1933.⁽¹⁾

An Ordinance Relating to the Postal and Telegraphic Services of the Territory.

B^E it ordained by the Governor-General of the Commonwealth of Australia, with the advice of the Federal Executive Council, in pursuance of the New Guinea Act 1920, as follows:—

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Post and Telegraph Short title. Ordinance 1923-1933.(1)

Amended by No. 3 of 1934, s. 50.

2. This Ordinance shall be incorporated and read as one with Incorporation. the Post and Telegraph Ordinance, 1912-1916, of Papua in its appli- No. 9 of 1933, cation to the Territory (in this Ordinance referred to as the s. 2. Papuan Ordinance).

* (2)

(1) The Post and Telegraph Ordinance 1923-1933 comprises the Post and Telegraph Ordinance 1923, as amended by the other Ordinance referred to in the following Table:

ORDINANCES MADE BY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

Short title, number and year.	Date on which made by GovGen. in Council.	Date on which notified in Cwlth. Gaz.	Date on which took effect.
Post and Telegraph Ordinance 1923 (No. 8 of 1923)	7.3.1923	15.3.1923	15.3.1923 (Cwlth, Gaz. of 15.3.1923)
Post and Telegraph Ordinance 1933 (No. 9 of 1933)	5.4.1933	6.4.1933	6.4.1933 (Cwlth. Gaz. of 6.4.1933)

⁽²⁾ Section 3 (substituted by No. 9 of 1933, s. 3) and Sections 4-6 inclusive (added by No. 9 of 1933, s. 3) amend the *Post and Telegraph Ordinance*, 1912-1916 (Papua, wdopted), and the amendments so made are incorporated in that Ordinance.